 lcar.eu62
Modular conduit in extruded aluminium for extracting pollutant gases and
fumes via sliding hose support elements or articulated arm supports. Thanks
to its rigid structure, sliding mounting elements and simple design, the XTK
series represents a high technology, high performance product in the sliding
extraction systems sector.
Canalina modulare in estruso di alluminio per aspirazione di gas e fumi
inquinanti tramite elementi scorrevoli porta-tubo o porta-braccio articolato.

C XTK-KST
D XTK1-FSG
E XTK1-FDC
F XTK-FUS-150L
F XTK-FUS-160D
F XTK-FUS-180L
A XTK2-3000
B XTK2-FUA-180L
C XTK-KST
D XTK2-FSG
E XTK2-FDC
F XTK-FUS-180L
F XTK-FUS-200L
F XTK-FUS-250L
Model A (mm) B (mm) L (mm) Ø eq (mm) m3/h MAX c.f.m. MAX Kg Lbs
XTK1-2000 180 200 2000 170 1.800 1058 18,6 41
XTK1-3000 180 200 3000 170 1.800 1058 27,9 61,5
XTK1-4000 180 200 4000 170 1.800 1058 37,2 82
XTK1-6000 180 200 6000 170 1.800 1058 55,8 123
XTK2-2000 240 200 2000 210 2.750 1617 20,4 45
XTK2-3000 240 200 3000 210 2.750 1617 30,6 67,5
XTK2-4000 240 200 4000 210 2.750 1617 40,8 89
XTK2-6000 240 200 6000 210 2.750 1617 61,2 135
XTK1 XTK2
XTK1 - XTK2
D
Dettagli tecnici - Technical details - Données techniques - Technishe Daten - Datos Técnicos